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AUTUMN TERM 2025 

 

  Prep School Senior School 

TERM BEGINS 

Wednesday 20 August New Staff Inset New Staff Inset 

Thursday 21 August  Staff Inset Staff Inset 

Monday 25 August Staff Inset Staff Inset 

Tuesday 26 August 

Travel Day 
1100-1500 Pupil arrivals 
1530 All families’ welcome tea 
1900 Boarders return 

Travel Day 
1100-1500 Student arrivals 
1530 All families’ welcome tea 
2130 Boarders return 

Wednesday 27 August 
 

0815 Day pupils return  0815 Day students return  

 

Leave Out 
Weekend  

Friday 19 September 1215 Pupils free to depart 1215 Students free to depart 

Sunday 21 September 1900 Boarders return 2130 Boarders return 

Monday 22 September 0815 Day pupils return 0815 Day students return 

    

Half Term begins 
Thursday 16 October 1630 Pupils free to depart 1630 Students free to depart 

Friday 17 October Travel Day Travel Day 

Half Term ends 
Sunday 2 November 

Travel Day  
1900 Boarders return 

Travel Day  
2130 Boarders return 

Monday 3 November 0815 Day pupils return 0815 Day students return 

 

Leave Out 
Weekend 

Friday 21 November 1215 All pupils free to depart 1215 All students free to depart 

Sunday 23 November 1900 All boarders return 2130 All boarders return 

Monday 24 November 0815 Day pupils return 0815 Day students return 

 

TERM ENDS 

Thursday 11 December 
 

1530 Pupils may depart after the 
Prep School Carol Service 

1730 Students may depart after 
Carol and Flag Service 

Friday 12 December Travel Day Travel Day 

 

SPRING TERM 2026 

  Prep School Senior School 

TERM BEGINS 

Monday 5 January  Staff Inset Staff Inset 

Tuesday 6 January 
Travel Day 
1900 Boarders return 

Travel Day 
2130 Boarders return 

Wednesday 7 January 0815 Day pupils return  0815 Day students return  

 

Half Term begins 
Thursday 5 February 1630 Pupils free to depart 1630 Students free to depart 

Friday 6 February Travel Day Travel Day 

Half Term ends 
Monday 16 February 

Travel Day  
1900 Boarders return 

Travel Day 
2130 Boarders return 

Tuesday 17 February 0815 Day pupils return 0815 Day students return 

 

TERM ENDS 

Thursday 19 March 
1600 Pupils may depart after Prep 
School Musical 

1730 Students may depart after 
Flag Service 

Friday 20 March Travel Day Travel Day 

 

  

GORDONSTOUN  

 

TERM DATES 2025-2026 
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SUMMER TERM 2026 
 

  Prep School Senior School 

TERM BEGINS 

Monday 13 April Staff Inset Staff Inset 

Tuesday 14 April 
Travel Day 
1900 Boarders return 

Travel Day 
2130 Boarders return 

Wednesday 15 April 0815 Day pupils return  0815 Day students return  

 

 Friday 22 May 

Open Day (begins at 10am) 
1730 Half term begins 
Note: those performing in the 
Evening Concert may leave after 
the performance 

Open Day (begins at lunchtime) 

Half Term begins Saturday 23 May 
Boarders may travel throughout the 
day 

Open Day (finishes at lunchtime) 
Year 13 Leavers’ events details tbc 
Years 9-12 may depart for Half 
Term after lunch.  Boarding Houses 
closed from Saturday night. 

Half Term ends 
Sunday 31 May 

Travel Day 
1900 Boarders return 

Travel Day 
2130 Boarders return 

Monday 1 June 0815 Day pupils return 0815 Day students return 

 

TERM ENDS 

Thursday 25 June 
1500 Pupils may depart after the 
Prep School Prize Giving 

1730 Students may depart after 
the Flag Service 

Friday 26 June Travel Day Travel Day 

 
 

AUTUMN TERM 2026 
PROVISIONAL 

 

  Prep School Senior School 

TERM BEGINS 

Tuesday 25 August New Staff Inset New Staff Inset 

Wednesday 26 August to 
Thursday 27 August  

Staff Inset Staff Inset 

Monday 31 August 

Travel Day 
1100-1500 Pupil arrivals 
1530 All families’ welcome tea 
1900 Boarders return 

Travel Day 
1100-1500 Student arrivals 
1530 All families’ welcome tea 
2130 Boarders return 

Tuesday 1 September 
 

0815 Day pupils return  0815 Day students return  

 


